Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS (CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONT	TAGE OF WORK		
Please Read	ITY OF PORTLAN	D		
Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIT	Permitpingher: P90548		
This is to certify that	ARIE & FUL J/Pa			
has permission to Change of use from V	acant spano Art Garry & L. Office	JUN - 9 2009		
AT 585-CONGRESS ST	CF 037-			
	sons, find or comparison are piting			
•	s of Mane and of the fille inces or and use of buildings and structures			
this department.	and use if buildings and structures.	, and of the application of the m		
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	Not ation on spectic must be give and writte permissi porocured befor this building or prochereof is lathe or other sed-in. 2 HOL NOTICE IS REQUIRED.	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this build- ing or part thereof is occupied.		
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS, Fire Dept. CAPT. R. Stauticard				
Health Dept		- 12 /		
Appeal Board		Adams Bu to Elete		
Other Department Name		Director - Building & Inspection Services		
PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD				

,

City of Portland, Maine	e - Building or Use	Permit Applicatio	n Per	rmit No:	Issue Date:		CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101	0			09-0508			037 E0020	001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		F	Phone:		
585 CONGRESS ST	TRUSIANI A	TRUSIANI ANNAMARIE & PAU		585 1/2 CONGRESS ST				
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contra	Contractor Address:			Phone	
	Paul Trusiani		456	456 Black Point Road Scarborough			6198668867	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Phone:		Permit Type:				one:
			Cha	inge of Use - (Commercial	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Past Use: Cecturat	Proposed Use:		Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO	District:	
Commercial - Vacant Space		Art Gallery Law	Gallery Law \$195.00 \$10,000.		\$10,000.00		1	ary
"The Kitchen"		ge of use from V acan t allery & Law Office	FIRE DEPT: Approved INSPECTION: Denied Use Group: B/M See Conductions The-20				rpe: 3	
Proposed Project Description;				t see co	NOUTIONS	2K	-000	1
Change of use from Vacant s	か } sace to Art Gallery & La	aw Office	Signature: (16) Signature: MB-6969					
	· · · · ·		PEDE	STRIAN ACTI	VITIES DISTRICT	Г (Р.А.В	5	<u></u>
			Action	n: 📝 Approv	ed Approved	l w/Condi	itions 🗍 De	enied
			Signature: HAM Date:					
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	<u> </u>	Zoning Approval					
Ldobson	05/27/2009			Zoming	Approvai			
	1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone of		ews Zoning Appeal		Historic Preservation			
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules.		Shoreland		Variance		ΓN	Vot in District or Landmark	
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		Wetland	Miscellaneous		neous	Does Not Require Review		
 Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work 		Flood Zone		Conditional Use		□ R	Requires Review	
		Subdivision						
		Site Plan			d	□ A	pproved w/Con	ditions
		Maj 🗌 Minor 🗌 MM	[Denied		0 🗌	enied	
		Otwicanditor Date: <129/28		Date:		Date:	The cl	

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

		(107) 074 071	∠ 09-0508	05/27/2009	1 027 000001
389 Congress Street, 0410	1 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-871	6		037 E002001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	1			Phone:
585 CONGRESS ST		TRUSIANI ANNAMARIE & PAU 585 1/2 CONGRESS ST			-
Business Name:			Contractor Address:		Phone (619) 866-8867
		Paul Trusiani		456 Black Point Road Scarborough	
essee/Buyer's Name Phone:			Permit Type:	7	
Proposed Use:		<u> </u>	Change of Use - Commercial Proposed Project Description:		
Commercial - Art Gallery La restaurant to Art Gallery & L	w Office - Change of use from aw Office	Chan	ge of use from resta	urant to Art Gallery	& Law Office
1 0	tatus: Approved with Condition on the front is retail art gallery on		r: Ann Machado fice is in the rear and	Approval I d upstairs, so it mee	
I I I IIIS DIODELLY IS IOCALCU I					
in the zoning ordinance [from the sidewalk. Your	section 14-217(b)(1)]. The front use(s) shall not change without r	t windows shall	not be blocked or h		
in the zoning ordinance [from the sidewalk. Your	section 14-217(b)(1)]. The front	t windows shall	not be blocked or h	ave curtains that blo	
in the zoning ordinance [from the sidewalk. Your2) Separate permits shall be	section 14-217(b)(1)]. The front use(s) shall not change without r	t windows shall review and app	not be blocked or h roval PRIORto their	ave curtains that blo implementation.	ock out visibility
 in the zoning ordinance [from the sidewalk. Your 2) Separate permits shall be 3) This permit is being appr work. 	section 14-217(b)(1)]. The front use(s) shall not change without r required for any new signage.	t windows shall review and app itted. Any devi	not be blocked or h roval PRIORto their	ave curtains that blo implementation.	ock out visibility before starting that
 in the zoning ordinance [from the sidewalk. Your 2) Separate permits shall be 3) This permit is being appr work. Dept: Building St Note: 	section 14-217(b)(1)]. The front use(s) shall not change without r required for any new signage. roved on the basis of plans submi	t windows shall review and app itted. Any devi ns Reviewe	not be blocked or h roval PRIORto their ations shall require a r: Jeanine Bourke	ave curtains that blo implementation. a separate approval Approval I	ock out visibility before starting that Date: 06/09/2009 Ok to Issue: ☑
 in the zoning ordinance [from the sidewalk. Your 2) Separate permits shall be 3) This permit is being apprwork. Dept: Building Standard Note: 1) With the issuance of this 	section 14-217(b)(1)]. The front use(s) shall not change without r required for any new signage. roved on the basis of plans submi tatus: Approved with Condition	t windows shall review and app itted. Any devi ns Reviewe ciated fees, the	not be blocked or h roval PRIORto their ations shall require a r: Jeanine Bourke Stop Work Order w	ave curtains that blo implementation. a separate approval Approval I	ock out visibility before starting that Date: 06/09/2009 Ok to Issue: ☑
 in the zoning ordinance [from the sidewalk. Your 2) Separate permits shall be 3) This permit is being apprwork. Dept: Building Standard Note: 1) With the issuance of this 2) The existing unvented ga 	section 14-217(b)(1)]. The front use(s) shall not change without r required for any new signage. roved on the basis of plans submi tatus: Approved with Condition permit, and payment of the assoc	t windows shall review and app itted. Any devi as Reviewe ciated fees, the ed per state cod	not be blocked or h roval PRIORto their ations shall require a r: Jeanine Bourke Stop Work Order w e.	ave curtains that blo implementation. a separate approval Approval I ill be removed from	ock out visibility before starting that Date: 06/09/2009 Ok to Issue: ⊻ this property.
 in the zoning ordinance [from the sidewalk. Your 2) Separate permits shall be 3) This permit is being appr work. Dept: Building Standard Note: With the issuance of this The existing unvented ga Permit approved based on noted on plans. 4) Separate permits are required to a set of the set of	section 14-217(b)(1)]. The front use(s) shall not change without r required for any new signage. roved on the basis of plans submi tatus: Approved with Condition permit, and payment of the assoc is heaters are required to be vente	t windows shall review and app itted. Any devi as Reviewe ciated fees, the ed per state cod red w/owner/co s, sprinkler, fire	not be blocked or h roval PRIORto their ations shall require a r: Jeanine Bourke Stop Work Order w e. ntractor, with additio	ave curtains that blo implementation. a separate approval Approval I ill be removed from onal information as	ock out visibility before starting that Date: 06/09/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ this property. agreed on and as
 in the zoning ordinance [from the sidewalk. Your 2) Separate permits shall be 3) This permit is being appr work. Dept: Building St Note: 1) With the issuance of this 2) The existing unvented ga 3) Permit approved based on noted on plans. 4) Separate permits are required to be submitted for a 	section 14-217(b)(1)]. The front use(s) shall not change without r required for any new signage. roved on the basis of plans submi tatus: Approved with Condition permit, and payment of the assoc is heaters are required to be vente in the plans submitted and review uired for any electrical, plumbing	t windows shall review and app itted. Any devi as Reviewe ciated fees, the ed per state cod red w/owner/co s, sprinkler, fire	not be blocked or h roval PRIORto their ations shall require a r: Jeanine Bourke Stop Work Order w e. ntractor, with additio	ave curtains that blo implementation. a separate approval Approval I ill be removed from onal information as exhaust systems. Se	ock out visibility before starting that Date: 06/09/2009 Ok to Issue: ☑ this property. agreed on and as parate plans may
 in the zoning ordinance [from the sidewalk. Your 2) Separate permits shall be 3) This permit is being appr work. Dept: Building Standard Note: With the issuance of this The existing unvented ga Permit approved based or noted on plans. Separate permits are required to be submitted for a standard for a	section 14-217(b)(1)]. The front use(s) shall not change without r required for any new signage. roved on the basis of plans submi tatus: Approved with Condition permit, and payment of the assoc is heaters are required to be vente in the plans submitted and review hired for any electrical, plumbing approval as a part of this process tatus: Approved with Condition	t windows shall review and app itted. Any devi as Reviewe ciated fees, the ed per state cod red w/owner/co s, sprinkler, fire	not be blocked or h roval PRIORto their ations shall require a r: Jeanine Bourke Stop Work Order w e. ntractor, with additio alarm or HVAC or	ave curtains that blo implementation. a separate approval Approval I ill be removed from onal information as exhaust systems. Se	ock out visibility before starting that Date: 06/09/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ this property. agreed on and as parate plans may Date: 05/29/2009
 in the zoning ordinance [from the sidewalk. Your 2) Separate permits shall be 3) This permit is being appr work. Dept: Building Standard Note: With the issuance of this The existing unvented ga Permit approved based on noted on plans. Separate permits are required to be submitted for a Dept: Fire Standard Dept: Fire Standard Emergancy lights and existing 	section 14-217(b)(1)]. The front use(s) shall not change without r required for any new signage. roved on the basis of plans submi tatus: Approved with Condition permit, and payment of the assoc is heaters are required to be vente in the plans submitted and review hired for any electrical, plumbing approval as a part of this process tatus: Approved with Condition it signs are required kler systems shall be reviewed by	t windows shall review and app itted. Any devi as Reviewen ciated fees, the ed per state cod red w/owner/co g, sprinkler, fire s. as Reviewen	not be blocked or h roval PRIORto their ations shall require a r: Jeanine Bourke Stop Work Order w e. ntractor, with addition alarm or HVAC or r: Capt Keith Gauth	ave curtains that blo implementation. A separate approval Approval I ill be removed from onal information as exhaust systems. Se reau Approval I	ock out visibility before starting that Date: 06/09/2009 Ok to Issue: ✓ this property. agreed on and as parate plans may Date: 05/29/2009

Comments:

6/3/2009-jmb: Left vcmsg with Buzzy for details, height of kneewalls around stair, is there a fire alarm system, one plan mentions studio space, and the window in the 2nd fl office.

6/9/2009-jmb: Buzzy T. Called, he verified the height of the kneewalls around the stairs will be 48", the studio will be for his own artwork using acrylic paints. He also verified the existing gas heaters were not vented, and the basement was for storage only.



General Building Permit Application

property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

 \mathbf{X}

Location/Address of Construction: 593 (ongress St/paitor	585 Longress in Record.
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/	Area Square Footage of	Lot Number of Stories
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	Applicant * <u>must</u> be owner, Lesse Name Paul "Buzzy" T Address 456 Black Po	
37 E 2 Porto	City, State & Zip Scanoro	5-ME 8867
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) Paul Buzzy Trustani	Owner (if different from Applica Name Annana re Tro BA Clark F Address Y Brown St City, State & Zip Falar	nt) fouse fouse $C of O Fee: $ 120^{-1}$ Total Fee: \$ 120^{-1}
If vacant, what was the previous use?	ery, Lan Office	Residential Units_NA-195
Is property part of a subdivision? Project description: ,, Chayf of line W/Inter Contractor's name: Contractor's name: Contractor's Contractor's name: Contractor's	TRUSIANI	MI
Address: <u>456 Black Point</u> City, State & Zip <u>Claiborocy</u> Who should we contact when the permit is rea	ME 04074	Telephone 6/9 866 886 7
Mailing address: <u>456 Black Por</u>		

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature:	Date: 371/09	
Signature:	Date: 5/2/07	

This is hot a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

10 ²i² <u>Descriptor</u> 26 A: 1SBR 2236 sqft 22 B: 4 ST BRK 1340 sqft 1SBR 38 38 17 23 2236 C: 2 ST BR# 609 sqft 836 21 D:2 ST BRK 998 sqft 17 5 ST BRK 2 2 ST BRK / 88 E: 3 ST BRK 509 sqft 609 2538 46 Ε 18 28 3 F: 3SBR 836 sqft 11 20 50 17 G:3 ST BRK 1023 sqft 20 4 87 22 H:2 ST BRK 2538 sqft 4 ST_BRK **1**64 l: 1 ST BRK 220 sqft 1340 5 :31 b D 47 31³ ST BRK / 1023 15 22 18

82.



FIRE PERmit Requirements PAge 3 of 3 Signs in all rooms directing people to emergency exit 593 Corgiess St. _ Yaul "Buzzy" Trusiani - Exit Sign will be by front door Name : 456 Black point Road - Front Door is only means Scarborouge, Maine 04074 619.866.8867 Dur of legal egress, though a small window is in upstairs office Art Gallery/Studio and Law Office/Mediation Proposed Use: that leads to roof over downstairs Space. Synaire Total +1- 2500 - Most remiete distance from first UPSTAIRS Footoge First Floor +/- 1100 floor is +/- 80 feet - Most remote Listance from upstairs Basement +/- 1100 Existing Fire Protection is +/- 90 feet. Fully Sprinklered - Most remote distance from basement storage space is t/- 130' - Fire Extinguishers will be located by front Loor, mid office, rear office, upstairs office + basemet. Emergency lights will be installed FIRST FLOOR / BASEMENT Existing by front door, upstairs office, rear office and basement. Heater (oraress Exfinguister Greet window Sidewalk Firefortinguistical sus FRONT, DOOR Sprinkler Heater System Exit Also in basement

Life Safety Plan



2. Random Debriz in Real of space 1. Ulzfairs closet Shaphate - Drying pieces Space Randavy Redic Deberts THINGS to REMOVE Ę DownStairs UPSTRIRS Hardwood Floores to be Sanded and Anished Page 2 of 3 See Dimensions on Page 1 of 3 Note: Please refer to askestos Repair showing that space is clean of askestos. GENERAL PLAN: しキ SITE PLAN EXEMPTION : #4 Install ADA Unisy Restroom #5 Install Private Shower \$ # 1 1 1 1 # #3 No Tarking, drivemanys, etz... Used an #4 Frontoge equals 12 feet. Office. #5 Floor plans are some dimensions (see page lots) - Congrees 25 Park #1 Ser Dimensions on Page lof 3 #2 lot is same as building Clean out interior space Sand + Fihish Flour Partch + Paint Plaster Walls (JURRENT STRUCTURE 593 (angress St #1 the space has been vacant for five months, but had been used as a private the upstairs had been used as a private #2 The remainder of the space will be used as a law office/mediation center #3 The upstairs space will be used as a private office. front 15 feet of the spore closest to longress street will be used exclusively for retail sales of fire art. In accordance with City Ordinance, \mathbf{V} Plan For Intended Use Frontase Psycals 12 feet Current Use - toot -rodegener. Mon ut . 1 the Longress chiel

V To High St.